N° IT275286
CD Series
According to ISO 15552 standards
1
P
N
E
U

See table “standard strokes”
Other strokes available on request
ORDERING CODE
Series Magnetic
ring
Piston rod
options Bore Piston rod stroke Manufacturing
variants
According to directive
2014/34/EU - ATEX
CD 160 0500
160	= Ø 160 mm
200	= Ø 200 mm
250	= Ø 250 mm
320	= Ø 320 mm
M	 =	With magnetic ring
	 =	Without magnetic ring
EX	=	According to 2014/34/EU
	 =	Without certifications
NX	 = Piston rod and nut in AISI 304 (X5 Cr Ni 1810)
HR	 = Piston rod, tie rods and nuts in AISI 304 (X5 Cr Ni 1810) - Epoxy paint
FKM	 = Seals for high temperatures ( -20°C ÷ 150°C)
FKMS	= Rod seal in FKM, others as standard
A	 = Round tube in steel internaly polished and chromed
AR	 = Low friction version
MT4	 = Intermediate hinge
	 = No variants to the standard
1
P
N
E
U
M
A
TI
C
 A
C
TU
A
TO
R
S
BONESI PNEUMATIK
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 15552 CYLINDERS > CD SERIES
CD... / CDM...
Sw.1
Sw.2
GF
L + strokeED
�N
�MH
L3
L2Ø
A B Ø
C
G
UL1
Ø
C
S1
S
K
I
UV L1
R
D1
Bore Ø A B Ø C D D1 E F G H I K L+ L1 L2 L3 ☐ M ☐ N R S S1 SW1 SW2 U V
mm  f7 d11   0
- 2  Min Ch Ch
160 40 M36 x 2 65 72 33 80
±2,2